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Date: 16/ 01/ 2026

Department of Homoeopathic Pharmacy

Teaching Staff Details

Sr. . g : Approval
No. Name of Staff Designation Qualification Status
1 | Dr.Japa Shibila Professor MD.Hom. Approved
2 | Dr.Gouri Patil Asso.Professor MD.Hom. Approved
. : Non-

3 | Dr. Pradeep Shinde Asst.Professor MD.Hom.

Approved
4 | Mr. Vijay Patil Lab Attendant B. Sc .
5 | Mr. Swapnil Mali Multitasking B.A 2
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Rashtriya Aarogya Nyaya Sanshodhan Sanstha
NOOTAN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
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Ph: 02341222738 Email- nootanhch@gmail.com

Date: 16,/ 01/ 2026

Department of Homoeopathic Pharmacy

Departmental Availability

SZ’_ Description Availability Area
1 Departmental room- teaching staff Available
2 Laboratory/ Spirit & alcohol license Available
O
3 Museum and demonstration room Available
4 Herbal Garden Available Sasqmt
5 PG Student discussion room Not Available
6 PG Teaching faculty room Not Available
7 Departmental Library Available
8 ,;\g;gability of Equipment as Specified in Schedule [ of MES- Kvailable )

PRINCIPAL,

Nootan Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital
Narsinhgaon, Kavathe Mahankal,
Dist. Sangli - 416 419, Maharashtra



Rashtriya Aarogya Nyaya Sanshodhan Sanstha
NOOTAN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
(Recognized By NCH, New Delhi & Affiliated to MUHS, Nashik)

Narsinhgaon (Landgewadi), Kavathe Mahankal Dist- Sangli.
Ph: 02341222738

Email- nootanhch@gmail.com

A AN\

»
=y T

Date: 16/ 01/ 2026

Department of Homoeopathic Pharmacy
Details of items/ Availability of Equipment as Specified in Schedule

I of MES-2024

SR. NO. NAME OF EQUIPMENT QUANTITY
1, Pill tiles 30
2i Porcelain dish 30
35 Crucible with tongs 30
4, Silica Crucible 02
D Mortar and pestles 8+3+30
6. Waterbath 30
7. Microscope student type 05
8. Thin layer chromatography 01
9 pH meter 02
10. Stop watch 25
11. Hydrometer 05
12, Alcoholometer 05
13, Pyknometer 10
14. Water still (distilled water plant) 01
15; Percolator 05
16. Macerator 05
17. Botanical slides 10
18. Colorimeter 01
19. Spectroscope 01
20. Electric Triturator 01
21, Dissecting microscope 02
2 Glass distillation apparatus 01
23, Hot air oven 01
24, Electronic balance 10
25, Physical balance 01
26, Glass beaker 30
27 Volumetric flask 15
28. Measuring cylinder 30
29, Test tubes 100
30. Watch glass 10
31. Graduated pipette 15
32 Glass retort 02
33. Bunsen burner 10  pRINCIY Nl
34, Glass phials e !wmh::f'\:i‘;g;‘ﬂff.cwfﬂ;“m’
35. Glass bottles 1ot Sangh - 41 418 et
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1 Gmail

Nootan Homoeopathic Kavathemahankal Sangll <nootanhch@gmalil.com:

Regarding Permission to visit your Manufacturing Unit as a Educational Tour for A.Y, 2024-
25.

> messages

Nootan Homoeopathic Kavathemahankal Sangli <nootanhch@gmail.com> Fri, Nov 28, 2025 at 12:39 PN
lo: marketinghomco1@gmail.com

Respected sir,

As per the guidelines of NCH New Delhi & as part of curriculum of studies of IS
BHMS (Hom. Pharmacy Dept.) Students of A.Y. 2024-25 want to visit your

manufacturing unit in Pathirappally Kerala. We are planning to visit on the 21 Jan 2026.
We have 59 Students & 4 Teaching staff members.

Thus, we request you to consider our application & let us know about the date on which
Wc¢ can visit your unit.

BESRegards,
Dr. Jayprakash B. Kore M.D. (Hom)

Ex-Commadant Div. rank

Class 1 Gazetted officer [Mah.Govt]
Dean/Principal,

Nootan Homeopathic Medical College and Hospital

Narsinhgaon (Landgewadi), Kavathe Mahankal, Sangli.
phone: +91-9860970129.

nootanhch@gmail.com

-B Kerala state Homco.pdf
547K

Nootan Homoeopathic Kavathemahankal Sangli <nootanhch@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 3, 2025 at 1:26 PA
To: marketinghomco1@gmail.com

Respected sir,
pls reply as soon As possible

Best Regards,

Dr. Jayprakash B. Kore M.D. (Hom)
Ex-Commadant Div. rank

Class 1 Gazetted officer [Mah.Govt]

Dean/Principal,

Nootan Homeopathic Medical College and Hospital
Narsinhgaon (Landgewadi), Kavathe Mahankal, Sangli.
phone: +91-8860970129.

nootanhch@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden)

Nootan Homoeopathic Kavathemahankal Sangli <nootanhch@gmail.com> Fri, Dec 5, 2025 at 12:31 PA
To: marketinghomco1@gmail.com

Respected sir,
pls reply as soon As possible

Best Regards, - PAL,

B. K Rsetan Homoaopathic Mecticz| Collegs & Hosphial
Dr. Jayprakash B. Kore M.D. (Hom) Narsinhgaon, Kavathe ¥ sharial,
Ex-Commadant Div. rank

Diat. ‘Iﬂﬁ" 416 418, btu.z R 7
Class 1 Gazetted officer IMah.Gavtl



Nootan Homeopathic Medical College and Hospital
Narsinhgaon (Landgewadi), Kavathe Mahankal, Sangli.
phone: +91-9860970129.

nootanhch@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Nootan Homoeopathic Kavathemahankal Sangli <nootanhch@gmail.com>
To: marketinghomco1@gmail.com

Wed, Dec 17, 2025 at 3:27 P\

Respected sir,

We have taken permission to visit your manufacturing unit on 2 1/01/20.2(?, but due to
unavailability of accomodation we request you to give permission for visit on
22/01/2026.

Thanking you,

Your faithfully

Best Regards,

Dr. Jayprakash B. Kore M.D. (Hom) .
Ex-Commadant Div. rank g
Class 1 Gazetled officer [Mah.Gowt]

Dean/Principal,

Nootan Homeopathic Medical College and Hospital

Narsinhgaon (Landgewadi), Kavathe Mahankal, Sangli.

phone: +91-9860970129.

nootanhch@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Nootan Homoeopathic Kavathemahankal Sangli <nootanhch@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 24, 2025 at 12:26 P\
lo: marketinghomco1@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

We have mailed you regarding the change in date of visit to your manufacturing unit. Can we visit your industry on
22/01/2026 instead of 21/01/20267 Please reply as soon as possible.
Best Regards,

Dr. Jayprakash B. Kore M.D. (Hom)

Ex-Commadant Div. rank &
Class 1 Gazetted officer [Mah.Govt]

Dean/Principal,

Nootan Homeopathic Medical College and Hospital

Narsinhgaon (Landgewadi), Kavathe Mahankal, Sangli.

phone: +91-8860970129.

nootanhch@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]
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Ref: -NHMC&H/ € S3) 12025 Date: 26 / 11/ 2025

To.
The Manager,
The Kerala State Homocopathic,

Co-operative Pharmacy Ltd,
Pathirappally Kerala.

Sub: - Regarding Permission to visit your Manufacturing Unit as a
(e Educational Tour for A.Y. 2024-25.

Respected sir,

As per the guidelines of NCH New Detlhi & as part of curriculum of studies
of It BHMS (Hom. Pharmacy Dept.) Students of A.Y. 2024-25 want to visit
your manufacturing unit in Pathirappally Kerala. We are planning to visit in
the 21 Jan 2026. We have 59 Students & 4 Teaching staff members.

Thus, we request you to consider our application & let us know about the
date on which we can visit your unit.

Thanking you
Yours Faithfully
_— /
g
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